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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

~ DALLAS DIVISION -
NABIL MUHAMMAD RIDA SADOUN § N
| ESLNA.NABIL_SADOUN |
 Plainifs, |
B CiviL_ﬁé. 3”:0‘970.\?-181.4_-.B_._. 4-
TRACY TAR‘ANGO e

- Field Office Director, Dallas Field Office,
United States Citizenship and Immigration
’Serwces United States. Depﬂrtment of ’
Homeland Securﬂy, etal :

Defendants.

APPENDIX TO MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT FOR

' WRIT OF MANDAMU S
.  Pages
1) Notlce to Appear dated October 21,2009 . B '00001-.00005
2) . Declaration of Clayton Booth, dated December 17, 2009 - -00006-00007
3) - Declaration of Alma L. Montellano Pertaining to Nabil - _
- Muhammad Rida Sadoun, dated December 16, 2009 .00008-00009
4) Notice to Appear, dated December 17,2009 -~ = = = - 00010-00012

S)  Decision, dated December 18,2009 . . 00013200016

APPENDIX TO MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS - Page1 . -
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' 'Respectfully submltted

JAMES T. JACKS
~ UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

/s/AnmeL Henson
ANGIE L, HENSON :

- Assistant United States Attorney
1100, Commerce, Suite 300
Dallas, Texas 75242-1027 -
~ Texas Bar No, 09492900

- Telephone 214 659. 8600

_Fax 214, 767 2916 o

CERTIFI'CATE OF SERVICE

_ I hereby cernfy that on December 21, 9009 I eleotromcally ﬁled the foregomg
‘document with the clerk of court for the T.S. Dlstnct Court, Northern Distrlot of Texas
using the elecuomc case filing system of the court. [ also certify that a copy of this
docurment was served upon all opposing parties, or thelr attorneys of record, by electromc
dehvery on this 21st day of Deoembe1 2009

/s/ Aﬁgze L. Henson
ANGIE L, HENSON _
A551stant Umted States Attorney o

APPENDIX TO MOT]O_N TO DISMISS COMPLAINT FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS - Page2
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~ .

{].S. IJcp‘u-nmcnl af Hmbeln Sueuril?

Tn removal proceedings under seetion 240 of the Immiigration snd Nationality Act:
&ub'jact: in o 280915750 ) i’iian' Al44 173 037 X
' . DORB: 05/25/19-59 . Bvent Noi XDAOS0BDO00LA

in thehater oft - o C
oo © Nsbil Hohemmad BRDOUN

“Respondenty L i S e currenlly rasiding e
1708 NORNSNU' ETAN TRR3L , RICIARGUON TNELZ 7S0MY o .

{NUmwa. slru-,t. cu) and Zﬂ’ wdt:) C T GAren code pad phone number)

3 1. Youure an arriving alien,
CJ 2. Youure an allen present in the Unlied States wha tes not been-admined or paroled.
kel 3 ‘i’ou huva heen udmlhc:! i the United Smms,, hUI are removnble: (or the réasons sored-below,

.

: o
The Dcparimunlof'l*‘fnnnland Securitvul!agtahmat vuu' : IR Do - B
- B@e . Continustion Pag‘a Ma&e a Eart Hereuﬁ S ;—.E":gg =
: - S e e ¢ b
' o CREnE &
RT3 SR R B
DL T py oM
FREay e ey
el e TRy
R R s,
Bt Pl [P
Tzt T2 fam
wAmyrie T
PEA "
. Shn W
FE N T

On the basis of the foreaping, it is eharped lhm yan are suhject Lo rcmﬂ\'nl from the Umu.tl Suaney pursuant to the tollawing

provisian(s) of law:
Eae cantzinuation Euga M'ada a Part Eﬂ:x:r.m!:

[3 Thisnotice Is halng lsqucd aftsran nsvlum ufficer fiey found fhat the ru!ipunucm hes demonstated o Lrulrhh. fear urpcmummn
or Tarure;

_E] $Lt_:_litm 23:’:{!:)_(1) order was viealed pursuunl. w: [IBCFR 2083t ﬂ(:]».D B’CFR ﬁi.:{iu)(.it(w)

YOUARE GR‘DERI i tn appesr before on immigrolion iuﬁgv. il the Unnacl bmes Dt.partma.m ol hugtice
1100 Coammerss Skrodb, B\.L.ha 404 ﬂu.llm 'EEJCNJ us 75242

: ) ) [f‘fmurh-m Ay q!‘lmmrgrmim Cmtrz, fncl'nn‘lnn Homn \&fmlmr A
gn B #nce to bo st ] 2 b ts ba ‘"’L?Yv show why you iljo;r!d noy be removed from the Unltut Stdies b:'sed on the

(Datel _ €T DR
SEAN CARSON - ASSISTANT SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

(Smnntwr tirted Titte o Tosuiony (ficar)

chtirpi(s) set farlh above,

Date; Obobor 21, 2003 Teving, Rown

>

. : by el e}
Hee reverse for lnyportait informition

Faruil#63 (Rey 2107y

00001
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~ ™

: Nuliue o Respnndunl
Wurninn' Any smumml yuu mnke may he used agnins( you in rcmwai pmmdings.

Alten Registmﬂnm 'l'ius copy of lhc Nm[ce o Appenr semd pen you ls evidenw of yaur nHm n:gislmum whllc you ore undcrn:movnl
pmuwdings. You are required ta ey it wllh yay at slt tmes,

Reprusnntutinn, 1 you 3o chucsu. you mpy be mpmmted in mis moceeding. st no x:xpmsctu tthavanmcm. by an nllnrnt:y or othtr indivu!unl
putharized and quelified 1o mplﬁ'cm persans before the Execuiive Office for immiprotion Reviev, pursumnt to & CFR 3,16, Upless yoy so request, no

“hearing will be scheduled eorlier than 1en days from the du:n af this rotics, to allow you su(iclent time 1o seoure cnunsc! A llsl urquaur e ‘pflomeys
nnd urgnmmhns v\hu may be aunilnble o rtpn‘sml yuu sno cosl w;ll be pmvided wuh this nmh:e. _

Cunduc( af !hc huarlug‘ Al lhu lirm: of your ]lcurmg. you simuld bring with you iny nff’davlls ar mhu'ducummu, which vou dmfrc 10 hnw
- pansjdered in connection with yourcasv. il‘yuu wish o havc the us!irmmy urany \vimuscs cunsldcred you should mngn 1) hu\fesuch Mmuscs
'prc:lr:nl o1 the hemring, - : .

L m ynurhcaﬂngyuu will ba given the nppmunny o admift nrda-ny nnyoruil nfuw aﬂegullons in the Netice to Appmr md lhnl yau are intdmissble

or remavablz on the charges contalned inthe Notice la Appeor. You witl have an opponiunity to present evidence on. yeur own belll, 1o exemine @y
evidence presented by the Governnent, 10 abjecl, on proper. Iegel ground, to the recelpt of evidence and to cross examing any wilnesses presenled by
tha Gnvmxmcnt. Anhccunciusiun uf your hearing, you thau nght fo apptal &n :idvepse dcnislun by the Immigmﬂonjudgc. :

. Ym: wilt be ndvised by lhciuunigmuon Judge hcfon: whom ynu appcsr of any r:licl‘ ﬁ'nm rumuvul for wi:ich you muy Bppu\reli gibla lncludlnglhe
_ pnvllegc of t!:pmur: vuluntan‘ly ‘l’nu will be g,ivcn B rmsnnnhla uppoﬂunhy 0 mukcnny such appllnmltm tothe immigminnju gtz,

. Fatlnn ‘o uppenr You nre cr.qulred tu pw\fidc the BHS in vmung. wl\h ynur i‘u!l muillng nddrcss nnd lclcphrma numbt:r. ‘{nu musl m\lfy lhc
Iminigration Court immedintely by using. Form EQIR-33 whcncver vou chanie your eddress or :clephnnc number during the course of this pruc:ediug.
Yau wilt b provided with o copy ofthis form, Notizes efhearing w111 be milled 16 this nddress, 1yon do nat subhilt Fonm EQIR-33 and daniat
atherwise piovids en address nl which yoii may be tenclied during procesdings, then the Government shall nat be requived (o provide you with vriiten
notlee of your heering. I you fall to atiend the hearing ot thetime and plage designated on this natics, or any date nd tme Iater diréeied by the '
lmmigrnuun Couwit, B removal order mny be mndeby the 5mmtmuunjudgn in youy abstmo:, and. you muy bu um:sled and dt.u:im.d by the DHS,

Mnndatur;' Duty o Surrender for Removali If you bemmt. subest lo 2 final order uf mmovnl you muist surrender fcrrtmovul o ote ofthe -
offices iisied in 8 CFR 24} JA6(n). - Specific pddpesses on locations for suvender can be obialned ﬁum your loeal DHS office or over the inlernet @
hirpe/yswerioe novishoudm/ mmmjm You must surender within 30 doys from the date the opder becomes administmtively final, untess yau
‘obisln dn order from a Federal court, immigration court, arthe Boerd of Immigration Appeals staying exceution of the remava) order: Immigrlion
_ regulmlons 48 CFR 241.1 defino when the nemoval drderbecoies ndministratively final, ¥F you ore granted voluntory departure 2nd G (o depan
the United Svites s required, foll fo post 0 bond in conneciion with voluniary departre, ar fail 1o comply Wwith ooy other gondition ovtermin
onnechon with velunlery deperiure, you must surrendar. Jor remove! on the next business dny thzrenfier, [Tyoy do not simnder for removal ag -
required, you will be Ineligible for all forms of dirérétionary velief for o tong #s you remnin in the Unfied States aid for ten yeors afler depuriire ar
remavel. This means you will be befigible for asylum, cancellation of removal, voluntary depanire, adjustmcnl of status, change of nopimmigrint *

sigties, reglstry, and related waivers l'ar this purmd. Iy you do notmmndur !'ur removal o5 requm:d. you mny whenbe mmma]ly prusemu.d unc!cr
scct[cm 23 ol'the AcL : . ) .

chum for Pmmpk Henrln[: ‘

j’l\'::i cxpcd:ie adeu:rminudon in my case, request an Emmedinu: heunng. | wai\re my nghl ln B lﬂ-duy pt:rind pnur \o appearing i:lr.l‘un: o [nunigmtlun
B

Before; N

- [granee of Respandent] )

Dme:

{Signatire dnd Title of Imimigraiion Officer)

Ctrtll‘!caw u!'Suwiee

| 'nis Natied To Appeurms sen'cd nn \hc r@andem b}‘ me on Getsbor u. 2008 ,in 1h:: l'nllnwlng munm:r und in mmp!imcu with secliun
LINEUTHT) of the Acl,

X in person [ by centified mali. rctumed rnaaplrequcsicd O by rugularmnll
10 Ausehed is 5 eredible fenr workshest, - e
10 Awmhcd Is n Ysl of organization and ntlomays Whitll pruvidr:fm:iegul services,

The aficn wag pmvldtzd oml nouce in the lnnguugc af the llmu n.nd placc ul’ hls or her hcnnng el | ni‘ the
mns:qumr.cs of fuilure \pappe wded in sectiun 24U(b)(7) of tht Act, :

CLAYTON BO aﬂ%@Wacm AGENT
[Sipnutire s Tleaf ciliesr)

Form 1862 Page 2 {Rev. ORDI/07)

00002



Case 3:(59—(3\{-01814-8 Document 11  Filed 12/21/09 Page 5 of 18 PagelD 43
~ ™

u.s, Depm'u_;‘cmmomama Seewrly - Continuation Pnge for Fopm 2862

THE SERVICE ALLEGEBR 'THAT YQU:

nhﬂnnnﬂﬁﬂnﬁsaﬂnﬁ!nuuuunanﬂﬂﬁu o

1., You are not.a citizen or na.t::\.ona.l af the ‘United Bt:ates:

12, ¥ou nra.a pative of . JORDAN mud. s eltizen:of .JORDAN:. -

3. On or before July 18, 1553, you wera a momber of or aiﬁiliat:ad wihh t:ha Muslim -
Hrothaxhnnd; L

4.,-0m or bafora: .'Iuly 19,1983, the Hualim Brotharhnoli WAE. aﬂﬁiliar.ed with the "Ialami.c
Resistance Movement! {also known ae HAMAS)7

5. On or. bsfore July 19, 1983, yuu ware a mamber of ar afﬂiliatad with bha Palaat:ina :
cnmmibtaa; : '

6. On-.or before July 19 1893, the Pﬂlastiue Compittea wae a.Efiliated with the "Islemic
Raaiu:unce Hovament" (alao lmnwn ag. HAMAS))

.\auociatiun (bmu) ]

19, On dr "abéit ‘19EI, you wars a memha:: of ‘tha Husl.im Arab E'nul:h Rasncint:!.nn'u (bm.‘m)
Eounding Board of : Direutors;

3, Prom on or about’ 1989 unt:il an or nbnut 1952, you weru a 1aader of t:.ha uualim m:ab Yuuth
“|aopocidtion (MAYA)r .

the "Islamic Reodptance Hovcmunt" {alpo Jmown an. HAMAS)y . -
11, On‘or beforsiduly 13, 1393, you wers ‘a meémber of or af.filiatad with !:he trnitmi
Ansociation for Btudies ornd Repeazch {UASR) .
|22, on er about 1983, you were a member of the Bnited. Msouiatinn for Stud:l.es and Raaearohts
{UABR). f.‘ounding Board of D:I.rect:nza; :
13, on.or bafore July 18, 1593, the United Asnuciatian for Bbudi.aa anﬂ Rasearch {(UASR} wan
affiliated with the #Imlamic- Raa:l.nta.nuu Movement®: (also known as HAMAS); :
14, In responpa to qunnt.i.un 22 af upt:.ianal Porm 230, Application fox Ilmigrnnt Vian and
Rlien Ragistration, subscribed and syorm to duly 19, 1993, you by fraud or willfully :
" |miarepresenting a material fact failed to list your memberghip im or -affiliabion with any
|political, profesaional, or social orga.n!.zatinnn aEEilLatad with C.'umun:l.at; totalibari&n,
terroriat or Nazi urganizat:l.onay e
‘115, In responpe to suestion 22- of . Opbi.onal Form 230 Applioat.ian far zmmigrant Vina and
Alien Ragiar.ra.ticm, pubporibed and sworn to July 19, 1983, you by fraud 6x willﬁully
" |misrepresenting & matariul faot- Eailed ko J.:Lat: your mamherahip in or aE:Eil:Latian with r.he
. {Muslin Brotherhood; - - SEURAY 24
16, In responso to quaation 22 of Optiuual Pom 230, applinatiun t!or Imig:aat Visa and
“laiien Regilstration, subgeribed and gworn ko July 19, 1993; you by fraud or willfully
misrepresenting & mnterinl fact failed te 1list your mambarahip or affilation with the
Paleatine. Commlttes;
17. 'In responfe to quaatiun 22 af Optional Porm 230, Applicat:.ion for Imigra.nt vina a.nd
Alien Registration, subscribed and sworn to July 19, 1933, you by Eraud or willfully
tmisrapragenting a materdal fact fallad to list your mambezship in oy a.ffiliatiun with the
Muslim Arab Youth Asdoication (MBYR) ) . .
18, In rogponsn to quepstion 22 of the. Dpt:ional Form 230, Agplicntion for Immigrant Visa smd
Alien Reglotration, pubsecribed fnd sworn te July 19, 1983, you by €raud or willfully
|mierepresenting s materidl fawt falled to list your memheruhip in or.' aﬁﬁiliahian with l:he
United Absoigation for Btudies and Retisnrch (UABR);
|19, ¥ou wexs admitted ko the, unitad Btatens at uh.icngo. ZIllipols on.ox about. Mguut: ‘12, 1.993
ap an immigrant; ) : _ _ .
+++ (CONTINUED OF REXW Pamz) . ' : _

({, e Title
— A e ‘

“Sgnetare rx 8

Allen's Name - o ©oo 7. | FlieNumber. o 7 7 Dae -
Nabil Mohammad SA.DOUN ‘ : A044 173 037 Octohexr 231, 2003
: : | Bvent Woi XDADSO80006DLL

7, On or before July 19, 1993, you ware a member of or aﬁﬁiliatad w:I.th the Muplim Arab Youthl-

10. 0n ox bafors July .13,. 1883, t:l;e Huﬂlim Arab Youth lasoaiatinn (mm was affiliatld wi\:h

SRhY CARBUN : __ASSIATANT SPEUTAL AGENT IH CEANGE

3 of—t__ peges

Form 1-B31 Cumiinuetion Page (Rev, 08/01/07)
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- T

u.s._Depa“.‘?“:“..t. of Homeland Seeurity . - - .-~ Continuation Page for Form _T882 .
"ANen's Name @5 : BT : Fi]eNuthf o ; o Dﬂle o V |
Nabil Mohammad SADOUN AO44 173037 C October 21, 2009

. C Bvent Ho: XI}NJSOBOODO:L

20, You did not then possesas or pranant a.valid imigra.nt visa, reentry pemit, bn:r:da;:
oroasing idanbit‘.’icatio:a car:d, ox- othax‘ valid anl:ry douumam:, and you were not axempt
therafrom, - :

21. You pxocurad your admiaainn, viaa, ndjuat:mant., ar. ntha: donumantatinn or. banafit hy
frnud or b}r willfully m:!.r:::apraaenbing a matsr:lal Eant;

. |oW THE BASIS. OF: THE . FOREGOING, IT. I8 CH.MIGED THAT. You ARE SD’BJ’ECT T0 RE!GDVAL FRDN m UNITED
BTATES PURBUANT TO THE FOI.LUWING PROVIBION{S) OF LAW:

nununnnunuﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁnannquupnnnuﬁ- =l'-El'!lhﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂwﬁﬁnﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂuﬂ o= I::B ﬂﬂ ﬁﬂnﬂwQSEBH nnunnnl:lﬂ\:h [=1-1 3111

Baction 237(&\) (1) (M oﬁ t:he Immigratiun nad Nati.onality Act (Act) ; .BB amandad, _:Ln that you
“lare en alien who at the time of. enktry ox' of sdiustment of status was within one or more of
the classes of allens {inadnispible by the low existing at smuch time, ko wit: ad elien who,
by fraud or willfilly minrepresenting a material fact, #ceks to procure. {ox has sought to.
procure. or has procurad) a visa, other documentation, or admission into the Upited Btates or
ot:har banefit p::ovidad under t:hia hct, puz:auant to- Saction 212(3) (G} (o (:L) of. the’ J\ul:.

Bantion 237(53 {1} [A). of the Immigration and. Nal:ionali.by !u:t (.D..ch) ' g amanded, in bhat yuu
are an allen who at the time of -entry or of adjustment of statue was wit.hin dng’ or mora of
the claspos of . .aliens inadmiaaiblu by tha ‘.l.aw axisting at aueh tima, l:o wit; an imigrnnh
immigrant vina, Teentry permit, bn:der croasing identification card, or other valid entry
documant requiroed by this Acot, and a valid unexpired paasport, or other suitable l:ravgl
dooument, or document of identity snd nationality if such document is required under the
ragulations ;Luaued by the httornay Genara.l, pursuant to Section 212{a) (7) (A) {1} () of I:he
Act., :

_ )
Signature 3 j

|
9 o \.,"l‘\} . m:l'i_lle.

ABSIETANT SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

ke of 2 Pages

Form LB3] Cantintntion Poge (Rev, 08/01/07)
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NOTICE OF HEARING IN. REMOVAL PROEEEDINGS
: ~ IMMIGRATION COURT
1100 COMMERCE ST., ROOM 404
' ) . - DALLAS, TX 75242
RE: SADOUN, NABIL MOHAMMAD : ' :
FILE: A044-173-037 . e
. : ST : DATE: Oct 27, 2003
T © SADOUN, ‘NABIL MOHAMMAD
1708 MORNING STAR TRAIL
Rxcmnson, TX 750B1

i

Plaase Lake notice chat the'abnve captibnad case'has baen scheduled for a
MABTER hearing before the Immigrauion Court on Feh 17. 2010 at 08330 A,M. at:

1100 COMMERCE ET., ROCJM 404
: : DA.LLAS X 75242 o ’

- You:may be. .repregented in thege proceedings, at no expense to the :
Government, by an attorney or other indiyidual who is authorized and qualified
to represent ‘persons béfore an- Immigration Court, - Your hearing date has .not
‘been -scheduled earlier than 10 dayp £rom the date of service of ‘the Notice to
Appear in pider to permit you the oppnrtuuity to obtain an attorney or
representative, If you wish to be represented, your attorney ox represencativa
must appear with you at. the hearing prepared to proceed., Ybu can requeﬂt an
earla.er hearing in writing, ‘

‘Failure to appear at youxr hearing except ror exceptlonal circumstanc&s
may result in one or more of the following sctiona: - (1) You may be taken into
_custody by the Department of Homeland Security and held for Eurther
action, OR (2) Your hearing may be held in your. absence under section 240(1:] {5}
of the Immigration and Nationality Act, An order of removal will be entered
against .you if the Department of Homeland Security establighed by
clear, . uneguivoeal-gnd convipeing evidedce thakt a). you, ox your attorney has
been provided this notipe and. L):you are removable,
' VLR YOUR MDRESS IS NdTt LISTED ON THE. ‘NOTICE TO AFRPEAR, - OR IR IT I8 ND'I'
CQRRECT, WI’I‘HIN FIVE DAYS . OF ‘PHIS NOTICE YOU MUE'I‘ PROVIDE TO THE IMMIGRRTION
COURT DALLAS, TX THE . ATTACHED FORM EOIR-33 WITH YOUR - ADDREHS AND/OR: . -
TELEPHONE NUMBER A’I‘ WHICH YOU CAN BE CONTACTED REGARDING THESE PROCEEDINGS,
EVERYTIME YOU CHANGE YOUR ADDRESS AND/OR TELERPHONE NUMBER, YOU HUST INFORM THE
COURT. QF. YOUR NEW. ADDRESS P.HDIOR TELEPHONE NWUMEER WITH.IN 5 DAYS OF 'I‘HE CHANGE
oN 'I‘HE 'ATTACHED FOURM EOIR-33. ADDITIDNBL FORMS - E¢IR -33 CAN BE OB'I‘MNBD FROM
THE COU‘R.'I" WHERE YOU ARF, SCHEDULED TO APPEAR, IN THE BVENT Yoo’ RRE UNABLE TO
- OBTAIN A FORM EQIR-33, You MAY FROVIDE THE COURT -IN: WRI’I‘ING WITH YOUR NEW ...
ADDRESS AND/OR TELEFHONE NUMBER BUT YGU MUST CLEARLY MARK THE BNVELOPE FCHANGE
OF ADDRESS,* CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE CDDR'I', INCLUDING HEARING NOTICES WILL BE
SENT TOQ THE MOST RECENT ADDRESS ¥OU. HAVE PROVIDED, AND WILL BE CONSIDERED
SUE'FICIENI‘ NO'I'ICE TO YOU }u-m THESE PRGQEEDINGS CAN GO. FORWP.RD -IN YOUR - ABSENCE, -

‘A list of Eree leégal service providers has been given to you, For :
information regarding the statua of your case, oall toll free 1-800-898-7180
or 703 305-1662. ;

. - CERTIFICATE SBRVICE ST

.THIS DOCUMEMT WAS SBRVED BY: MATL PERSONAT, SERVICE {P)

M 7; [ 1 ALIEN v/o Custedial O.Efwa_n-s ATT/REP fV‘?-—'-DHS
uM'E- [0f o7 J[ ' BY: 'COURT STAFF 3 - V2

attadhments; t 1 EQIR-33 [.] EOIR~28 [ ] Legal Services List [ } OQther

Qoo0s
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- Field Office Director, Dallas Flfﬂd Ofﬁce,

- United States Citizenship and Immigration

“Services, United States Depariment of
- Homeland Sec,umy.et al, '

- UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

DALLAS DIVISION
NABIL MUHAMMAD RIDA SADOUN
-%n:NA NABIL SADOUN
N  Plaintiffs, |
. o _c_A‘s_E NO. 3'_:09-cv-1814-13 '
TRACY TARANGO R | .

Defendants

--DECLAR_ATION OF CLAYTON BOOTH

- In accordance with 28 U.8.C, § 1746, 1, Clayton Booth, in my official cap_ﬁcity,
and under my authority to make representations about this case, do hereby declare under
 penalty of perjury that the followmg is true and correct to the best of my knowlcdge and

§ 'behef

- Tam. presently employed as & Senior Specxal Agent wﬁ:h U. S Immlgratlon |
-and Customs Enforcement (ICE). I am currently assigned to the Identity

and Benefit Fraud Unit of the Dallas Office of Investigations, U.S.
Immigration and Customs. Enforccrnent, U.8, Department Homeland
Security. I am also-the lead ICE case ‘agent who was responsible for the
mvestzgahon of innmg;ahon-relatcd 1ssues concemmg Nabxl Sadoun, A44

173 037

- On October 21 2009, 1 persunally served Nabll Sacloun aNotlce 10 Appear
'(NTA) in the presence of his attorney. On that same date, I understand that

~ Mr, Sadoun’s NTA was filed with the Executwe Ofﬂce of Immlgraufm
Review (EOIR), Dallas Texas . _

.-‘.-Upon mfozmatxon and behef, I discovered  that upon ICE filing Nabil

Sadoun’s NTA, EOIR. generated a master calendar hearing date for Mr,
Sadoun to appear in immigration court on February 17, 2010, ' :

0ooce
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4. US. Dcpaffmént of Homeland 'Secm.'lty records show that Nabil Sadbun

departed the United States on October 29, 2009 and, to date there is no

mrhcatlon he has reentered the Umied Slates

5. On December 17, 2009, T served Haa Sadoun, A44 173 038, and her

attomcy Klmberly Kmser aNTA via cemﬁed mml

-

I déclare under penalty of perjury that the foragomg IS true and correct Exccuted o

thls 17th day of December, 2009, at Dallas, Texas.

 Clayton Booth .
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_ UNITED STATES DISTRICT COU'RT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Nab:l Muhammad Rida Sadoun

| Plalntit‘f | _

| Civ. Act. Number: 3:09-cv-1814
o Dgp_a_i‘tfnep_( of Homeland S_éc_u_ri_ty,_‘pt al,

" Defendants,

DECLARATION OF ALMA Ly MONTELLM\IO
PER’I‘AINING TO NABIL MUHAMMAD RIDA SADOUN

In accordance wnh 28 U.S, C 1746, 1, Almu L. Montellano hnmigratlon Semce :
. Officer, District. 16, Dallas Field Office, United States. Citizenship and. Imm:granon
- Service in my off'c:al capacity, and under my delegated authcnty to malte representations
. about this case, do hereby decldre under penalty of petjury lhal the: t‘o!!owmg is true and
correcl 106] the best of my underslandmg and behef - . ’

1, Alma L. Monlellano am prcsenlly employcd Bs ‘BN Imrmgratlon Scrwce Ofﬁcer in
_Distnct 16, Dalias Field Office, United States Cilizenship.and Immigration Services
(USCIS), In my ‘capacily as an Irnmxgrauon Service Officer, [ adjudrcate and process
apphcauons submlttcd by xmmigrants applymg for naturanzatwn ('N 400) :

_ ‘USCIS mamtains records on: 1mm1grant apphcants app];nng for naturahzahon, All
-, “records, documents, or data comprlatlcms of acts or events made at-or near the lime by, or -
from: mf‘ormahon fransmitted- by, a- person with knowledge is ‘kept in the course of a
regularly sonducted business ‘activily, [ have reviewed. the: récord .and ‘file -of: Nabil

- Muhammad Rida Sadoun, and other information that has become known toor supphed o

~ me in the course of my official and delegated responmblliuea conccrmng the process:ng _
of this apphcatmn and find the f’uIIowmg. e

0oonos
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. Piamt:ﬂ‘ Nabil Muhammad dea Sadoun, is nath and citizen of Jordan whose
 stalus was ad;usted to that of & Lawful Permanent Resident (LPR) of the United
States on Augusl 12, 1993 On or about Augusl 12, 1998, the Ptmm;f}* filed an.
. N-400 (Apphcauon for Natumllzalmn) R : - :
- 2... On October. 21, 2009, Immigratlon and Custom Enforcerment (ICE) executed a'f ;
_‘ - Notlce ] Appear (NT A ) (NTA dated Oclobcr 21 2009 altached) e .
o 3 On October 22, 2009 the USCIS dcmed thc Plaunhfi’s N-400 because ICE agents :
| -execuled a Notice to Appear (NTA) which Was served to the plalnuff in pcrson by
_‘Scmor Spcc:al Agent Clay Booth, Pursuant to Seutmn 318 of the Immtgrailon and
._iNalaonalzty Act ([NA.), "no app!icauan shou!d be cans:dered by me Almrney
Genem! If rhere is pendmg agamsr the apphcam a remava! proceeding pursuanr_ |
ra a wai ran .af arres! rssued under- the pmwsron of rh:.s' or any otherr Act.”
'Tbere_fore, Ihe Servme demed_ the N—#OQ .be:tsad on the_grqunds that ICE issued an'
| 4, According to Section 318,1 of the 8 C.F.R, "For purposes of INA 318, A Notice 1o
_ .. Appéar Issued :"n_dej;orra’_ﬁon prpceed:‘ngs is regﬁrderf as a warrant for arrest, _" -
B A cal.lcd the Imrﬁigmtiﬁn .!tidgc cﬁéé stai.u's ﬁoiline;'é{)o 898 7180 which reﬂécls':
that the NTA was filed and tha{ the next master hearmg dale is February 17 2010
- 4t 8:30 am. bcf'ore Immlgratxon Judge D. Anlhony Rogers, 1100 Commerce
| Street Dallas, Texas, '

[ dec!are under penalty of perjury that 1he f’oregomg is tfue and
| [Q day of Deparnbey” 2009 at Dallas, Texas o :

lefx:pmed this
: 'Alr_ﬁa-L'.-Mon_tallano -

Immigration Service Officer

- Dallds Field Office,District 16

U.s. szenshlp and 1mmlgrauon
Service .
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- Notlce to Appear

.S, Depnrtmentur!{omelnnd Sccurity _' :

In removai pruceedmgs under’ sectlon 240 of the Immlgratmn and Nanouahty Act' :
mle No: AQ44 173 038

Event Noi KDA.].OJ.EOUDOZE

_ Subject ID : 232263223 _ S
: ' : no’m 06/11/1964

In the Matter.qf'._ R R : o Lo C
: . " Hanpa Nabil sgmomr . o : _ : .
A E O A e edently fesiding al;

Respondent:
1708 Hommraum TRALE a:cmbsnn TEXA 75002
(Number, streat, aity and ZTP cnde)

(Area dﬁdc _ﬁnd pht.ml:. numBer)

1. Youarean arrwlng ailen :
T 2. You art an nllen present in the United Slatas who has not been adminud ar pamled

i}] 3 You hava_been qdmmed to ﬂ:e _Unitf_:d Statcs, but art remavable for the reasons stated below,

Thc Dapurtment uf Homeland Secunty al}egas that ymr .
1, You are not a citizen or pational of the _United Sbahas;

'2.. You are z native of ‘JORDAN and a wvitizen of JORDAN:.
3., You were admitted to the ‘Unl\:eci Sta.tas at Chica.go, Illinois on or . about’ August 12,
the spouse of en’ §0-1 immigrant nocompenying sugh - immigranty

1993 as an 8D-2 immigrant,
4, You did rot then péseens or present & velid immlgrant visa,. reentry permit, border

croasing identification card, or other velid spkry document,  and you wers not exempt
therefrom; to wit, you vers not entitled to the status upon which your admisslon. was

' predicated in thet your spouse, Nabil Sadoun, haq 173 037, procured his admipsion, visa,
‘adjustment, ‘or othex documantatian or henefit by. frau:l or by willfully miBreprEBenting a

materi a.l fact.

On the basis uf the foregnmg, i Is charged that you are suhject to rcmuva! ﬁ-orn the Unhed States pursuant to the f‘oilowm -
provislon(s) of law: o "m" gl
gée cht:.inua.ti.on Pﬂga Hade a Parb Haraof = R
. e B
. m :‘»-—.
(9] i
—
- '?:‘ s
. o = r '!"‘!im:‘i
S N

[} This notice is being issued after an ﬂsylum ofﬁcer has found that the respondent has dcmnnstratcd n crcd:ﬁeﬁ'car uﬁpersecutmn

¥

' " ar torture,
[ section 235(b)(1) order was vacated pursuant to; L'JaCFR 208 30(3(2) Dscrn 235,3()(5)1Iv)

YOU ARE DRDERBD |1 appear befnre an tmmigmﬁon judge of the United States De.panmem of Jusﬂce at!

//00 C,om MEBQCE SvreeT, sorre® #0Y%, JAUAS, TK 7S A4
(Compkre Addre.s: of Trunigration Courd, Im:imﬂngﬂaam Number, [f ary) .
why you should not be remu\red from the Unlied States bascd on the

on & date to be set = time tn be oat to show

{Date} s . " (Time) - TN 3 J v A
DEE RULZ ~ SUPERVIBORY SPECIML: AGENT

charpa(s) set forth tbove, :
S {Signature and Tiile of Issuing Cffieer)

Date: Deceaber 17, 2005 Bn.ucu; TeXng
L : : o (Cltycrd Stare)

See reverse for important information
: _ Porm [-462 {Rev. 08107
00010
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. Noﬁce to Rcspnndent
Wnrning. Any siatement you mn!tc tnny be used agaiuut wu in removal pruu:edings. '

Alicn Reglstration 'l'his topy of the Notics to Appem' served upon you is e\udenr.e ot‘ yuur nHen regjalmtlm whilc you are undcrrmnn\ral _ '
prucu:dmgn. You arc.rcqmred to cnny it with you atall Hmes,

Represcntntiau' Ii'ynu so choase, yuu may be rcprnsmtnd mt!ua ;rocccding, stno :xpu:lac to the Government, by &0 uitumey ar other indmdual
- uuthorized and qualified to represent parsons before the Executtve Dffice for Immigration Review, pursuant to B CFR 3.16, Unless you se request, no
henring Wil be scheduled cerlier than ten duys from the dete of this notics, to sllow you sufficient tire o sésire counsel. A st of quah.ﬁ'cd nﬂnmzys

. and urgnntmhnns v«hu ooy hc avmlablc to reprasnnt yau atna cast w:lI be pmvldnd with thm nnnue.

Cumluct of the henring: At the tige ufyuu.r haarmg, yuu shcm!d bring wxlh you any nfﬁdnwls ur other ducummts whinhyou dui.rc tn hav:
- vonsidered in connestiog with.your case. Hyou w:sh io huve t.he usﬁmcmy of any wlmesses r:unmdc.red, yuu shnuld arranges to have sunh wimcass :
© present gt the hctmng. ‘ .

- Al your hr:u.rmgyuu will bc giwm the uppcrhnﬁty to edmuor deny any or all ot‘ the ailegnuum: i the NMotice to Appmr and that you are ‘Tnadmissble
oF removablz on the charges eontalned in the Wotice to Appear. You will have an oppartunity o present evidente on your own bebalf, 10 cxrmineuny
evidence presented by the Government, to object, on proper legal grouinds; o the reeelpt of svidence imd to oross examine any witnesses presented hy
the Government. At the conclusion of yourheanng, you havearightio appeul anadverse decislnn by the nnnugmﬁon _]udgc.

You will he ndvised by the imrnxgratmujudge before whom yoq apgear uf any rclicf from runnval for whinh you may appmrcligib[g m::'h:t!ing the
pnvil:ge of dapmmr:: vuluntxn'ly. You w:l[ be given : rmtmzble nppurmmty to mnk: By such nppliuaﬂtm to the lmmlgrﬂhtm judgc. o

Failure to Bppear: Ynu amrcqmmd to }mwidu thc DHS In wrlnng, with yuurﬁ.lll mm’Iing addn:ss and telephonc nuthber, You mtist mﬁfy thu .
Immigration Court: Immediutaly by ustig Forps BOIR-33 whr.uevu' you chenige your address or'teleptione number duting the course of this preceeding.
You will be provided with » capy of this fori, Notices of bearing will be mailed to this address, If you do'not submit Forr BOIR-33 snd donot
otherwiss provide an address at which you may be reached during proceedings, then the Government shal not be required 1o provide you with written
- nottce of your hearing. IF you fil to attend the hesring et the time and place desipnnted on thisnotles, or any date and time loter diredted by the
Imm:p-ation Court, & rcmova! nrdcrmay bt madc by the hnuugmtiun Judgcin ymlrabsauec, nnd you may be amsted and detn!ned by the DHS,

Mandntury Duty to Surrender fnr Remnval. I yuu bcmmc snlﬁect to s Fnal order of remnval, you must surrender Ibrremuval & ope ofthe
offices listed n 8 CFR 241,16(a), Specific addresses on locations for surrender can be obtalned from your local DHS office or over the internet &
http:fwww lesleoviabout/dro/contest b, You must survender within 30 days from the date the prder bacomes administretively final, omless you
"obtzin an arder from & Federa] coun, immigration court, or the Board of nmigmation Appesls siaying execution of the remova] onder, Immigration :
regisliiiony st 8 CFR 241, } define when the removal ordér becomes dinlalstratively final, I yoit me granted volintery departurs und £45 16 depart. -
the Unitixt States n2 required, ffl t posta bond In eonnection with voluntary departure, or fiil to comply with any other condifon ortermin - -
cnnneoﬂnn with yohuntary departtirs, you must surender for remaval on the nexs tnsiness day théreafter, I you do not samender for remaval ag
veqitired, you will be' mclagih]c for all formis of discretionnry relief for a3 Jorg a3 yob remain io the United Statey and for tem yedrs sftei deperiure or
removal. This menns you will be inefigible for psylum, cencellation of removel, voluntary deperiure, adjustment of status, cherge of nonimmigmnt
stehis, reglsiry, and related wuiv:rs fur ﬁns penod.. Ifyou do not sum:nder for remnval By mqulr.:d, you may a.lsa be cu'im.\nully prusncmnd undsr
section 243 ot’thc Acr.

Request for Provipt Heuring 3 :
:ir‘:l expedite a dr:L:mimminn in my ease, } request an immediau: hearing, ['waive my nght toa lD-day period pnnrm appcanng bcfurc an lmrmgrﬁtmu
udge, : .

Before:

"~ (Slgnatire of Responder)
. : ' . Dotz
. (Signantre and Titl ufﬁv;mﬁgrn_&‘!pn Cifficer)
' Cemﬁu.te of Scrvlce

Tiﬂs Notlee To Appenr was served on the reapondcnt by me onDecembex 17, 2003, in the following memer and in complimee with secton
BIEN1(F) ofthe Aol A also served via certified mail on respondents counsel

{0 in person [l by ceriified mudl, retumed reo:ipt r:quesi:d [ by regular maii :

“|[J Atteched Is o credible fear worksheet. - .0 - Kimberly Kinser Esq..

A0 Attnched s & list of orgenizntion and attumeysw!uchprovsdeﬁte legl services, 2425 N. Central E}mressway' Ste. |200
' dson, TX, 75080

Richar
I The sllen was provided eral notice in the : Teanguage of the time and plase g7 his of her hcaring and of the
consequences uf fallure 10 appear a8 provided In sectiun 240([3)(7} of the Act. é./g E %

CLATION BOD OR spzc.'xu. AGENT

:{"'.._ - bf Bezpand ¥ liy Served} . : {Signuure end ‘Fitld of officer)

Forfn 1-462 Page 2 (Rev, OXOHOT)
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1862

US. Department of Homeland Security " Continuation Page for Form -
- Alien's Name e __'ffFﬂaqubm; Co Tl s Date _ IR
Haua. Nahil SADOUN o . | A044-173 038 ' . December 17, 2008

-Event Noj - XDA1012000025"

oN THE BASIS OF THZ FDREGDiNG} IT I8 CHARGED THAT YOU ARE SUBJECT TQ REHOVAL FROH THE UNITED
STATES PURBUANT TOQ THE FOLLOWING PRUVISIOK(S) OF TAW:

x:::ﬂ-ﬂ_-nﬁu:nnS:-Hw&ﬂﬁﬁaﬂﬁws:nﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁz:ﬂn: =:¢===-n==n=u|=|='=="=====-z:r:wnunwusnn::au:rnn:nn==n==n==_===:-

Saction, 237(3) {1) (&) of ithe Immigra.tinn and Nationality Jmt (Aut) ; &8 mended, in- that: at
the time of entry or of a.djus!:ment of stetus, yon were within one or more of the classes of

" laltisns inadmissible by the law-exiating at such time;: b wit:x alien immigra.nta "who are not |’

in pnsaasaion of a valid unexpired immigrant viga, reentry permit, border crogsing
|identification gard, or other valid entry dopumant required by the: Aet, or who axe not-dn

- possaasion of aivalid uriexpired pagsport,  or other suitable’ txa\ral document, oz identity and|

Inationality document Lif such dooument is reguired by regulabions issued hy the Att:orne:y
Genaral pursuan'c to Section 212 (a) (7} (M (i) (I) of tha Act,

: ‘ L : Z . S BUPERVISCRY SPECIAL AGENY

of .3 . Papes

Form [-831 Continuntion Page (Rev, 08/01/07)

00012



Case 3:09-cv-01814-B Document 11 Filed 12/21/08 Page 15 of 18 PagelD 53

us. De’;ﬁnnmnm of Homeland Sccurity
_ : : 6300 Comppus Clrede Drive Bast -
. . _ _ _ _ o _ in'ing. T 5063

o 'r-\f US, Citizenship
: 'il’& 53 and Immigration -
T Services

Date: December 18, 2009
File; A44 173038 .

Hana Nabil Sédoun :
1708 Moming Star Trail
-Rlchardson TX 75081

-'-DECISION- -

On August 21, 1998, you fi Eed an Apphcauon f‘or Nazurahzauon, Form N-400 in accardance"
- with Sccnon 316 of the {mmtgratwn and Natmnalny Act, ag amended ' :

Secuon 318 of the Irnmtgranun and Naliunahty Act ] arnended states in pertinent pan

_E.Xcepl as otherwise prowded in this title, no person sball be naturahzed untess he has _
been lawfully admitted to the'United States for permanent residence in acgordance with
_all applicable provisions of this Act:.. Notwithstanding the provisions of section 405(b),
‘and except as provided in Sections 328 and 329, no. person shall be naturalized against
whom' there is oulstandmg a: final finding. of deporiability pursuant to & warrant of arrest -
issued under the provisions of this or any other Act; and no application for natyralization
shall ‘be considered by the Al!omey General if there is pending against. the applicant a -
temoval proceedlng pursuam ioa wan'ant of arresl 1ssued under the prDVISN}nS of ttns or

any other Act..
Section 318.1 of the 8CF.R, stateé in pertinent part;

~ For purposes of INA 318, a Notice to Appem- lSSUE‘.d in deportatmn pmcecdmgs is
regarded as a warrant for an'est. S

On Decembcr 17,2009, a Notlce to Appear (NTA a!tached) was served upon bascd on you bemg
"inehgtble at the time of admission under Seclton 237(&) (IXA). ' :

. Therefore, in accordance with Section 318 of the Immlgrauon and Natwnahty Acl you are
Ineligible for naturalization,

00013



- Case 3:09-cv-01814-B Document 11 Filed 12/21/09 Page 16 of 18 PagelD 54

- If you desire to request a review hearing on this desision pursuant to Section 336(a) of the Act,
you must file a request for hearlng.  You must file the request within 30 days of the date of this
notice. 1f no requést for hearing is filed within the time allowed, this decision is final, A request
“for hearing may be made to the District Director with the. United States Cttizenshxp and

- Immigration Service office that made. the decision, You should file the request-with-a fec. of
$605.00 on Form N-336, Request for Hearing on & Decision in Naturalization Proceedings, under

- Section 336 of the Aot, A brief or.other written statement m supporl of your requcst may be
. ___snbmltted wuh theN-SBﬁ i : e e e '

' S'inCErer,' S

\ ,
_ Tracy Tarango
o F:gld_OfﬁceDzrectqr -
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| UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

- . NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
5
o - § .
Hana Nabil Sadoun, B
Pleiniiflf, ~ §
©§ Civ, Act. Number: 3:09-cv-1814
v e At T
§
. Department of Homeland Security, etal.  §
~Defendants, §
8
I

'DECLARATION OF ALMA L, MONTELLANO
'PERTAINING TO HANA NABIL SADOUN

in accord&nce with 28 U S.C. 1746, I, Alma L. Montellano, Immigration Service

‘Officer, District 16, Dallas Field Office, United States Citizenship and Immigration’

- Bervice in my official capacity, and ander my delegated authority to make represcntations

*about this case, do hereby declare under penalty oi‘perjury that the !‘ollowmg is true and
" correctlo the best of my underslandmg and belief: . :

1, ‘Alma L. Montellano, am. prcsently employed as an Imrmgmtmn Semcf: Ofﬁcer in
District 16, Dellas Field Office, United States Cilizenship and Immigration Services
. (USCIS)..In my capamty as an Immigration Service Officer, I adjudicate and. process
- 'applxcatlons submmed by. immlgrams &pplymg for namralization (N 400), '

USCIS maintains records on xmmlgmnt apphcants applymg for naturahzatlon. All
. records, documents, or data comprlanons of agts or events made at or near the time by, or
‘from information transmitied by, & person with knowledge is kept in the cowsc of a
regularly conducted business activity. [ have reviewed the record and fi le of Hana’ Nabi!
Sadoun, and other information that has beéome known 1o or supphcd to me in the course

- of my official and-delegated responsibilities concerning the processing of this apphcatlon
- and find the tollowing. . '
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L

Plaintiff Hana Nabﬂ' Sado'uﬁ is native and éitizcn of Jordén thsc stams was

adjusted o that of a Lawﬁﬂ Permancnt Res;dent (LPR) of the United Smtes on

' Augusl 12, 1993, On or about August 21, 1998, the Plsunhff filed an N-400

: _(Applwatlon for Naturahzatmn)

“On Decembar 17 2009 [mmxgratmn and Custom Enforcemem (ICE) etecuted a :
“Notice to Appear (NTA.) (NTA dated December 17, 2009 attached) ,
' On December 18 2009 the USCIS denied the Plamnﬁ’s N-400 because ICE _

agents exccuted a Notice to Appear (N'I‘A) whlch Wwas sarved via certified mail.

_Pursuant 1o Sectmn 3!8 of the I:mmgratmn and Natwnality Act (INA),_ _
._'applzcczuon shouid be considered by the Attarney General if rhere is pendmg-. L

_ _againsr rfre appli cant-q remaval praceedmg pursuanr fo a warmnt af arrest :ssued

' :mder the praws!on of Ik!s or any other Aet.” Thereforc the Service demcd the

" N-400 based on the grounds that ICE issued an N’I‘A

. Accordlng to Section 3 8.1 of the 8 C, F.R, “For purposes of INA 318, 4 Nonce to

Appear [ssued in deportation proceedings Is regarded as a warrant for arrest.”

. On Décember 17, 2009, ICE filed the NTA with the United States Department of
. Justzce mezgmtxon Court Contact the Immn gmtion Judge case status hotime 800 -

3 898 7180, which wﬂl reflect the date and time of the ﬁrst master heanng before an_ '

lnumgratxon Judge at, 1100 Commerce Street, Dailas, Texas,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregomg s arrect. Executed this
| 7" day of Deoembe v~ , 2009 at Dallas, Texas, [ :

Alma L. Montellano -
Immigration Service Officer

. Dallas Field Office,District 16
U.8. Citizenship arid Imm1gral10n
Ssmce

Filed 12/21/09 Page 18 0f 18 PagelD 56
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- SUBMITT]NG THE . FORM N
A]though you may complatc most ufthls fillable form on our wabsxte the authorlzed cradlt card

. user'must sign the form: muuedlataly above, You may elthar scar] and email the form, or fax it
to the’ ulerk's ofﬁue in the appropnate division, '

.Abllene ' R -,'Luhbocic

 Fax:325- 677—6334 e - Fax: 806-472-1960 - . < et
: Emall bﬂene imglge@t*{nd uscourts gox ' Emall bb .ck i tl'e_ Md uscuurts ov ~
'Amarlllo D L SunAngelo L S
‘Fax: 806- 468-—3862 ' Fax: 806-658- 6825 '

'-Email gmanl!o mmka@bmd:ugcourts £ov Emml sangggelo mtake@gnd_uscourts:gov
Dallis’ . - WichitaFills - -

. _Fax. 214—753-2266 o R © oo Fax: 940-767-2526 S

R Emaﬂ cl _Ias_ i_'taI\e tmd uscumts oy Emml lls intake i}md uscourts 20
'_FortWorth :
Fax; 817-850- 5633 _ T
Emml_ _ intake@ixnd.uscourts.gov

2-.'11‘
g
.



